TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Currie Technologies, Inc.		07/21/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextsport, Inc.
Street Address:	5900 Hollis Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite N
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898691	FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)558-9960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-558-9950
Email: efiler@iplo.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hughes

Address Line 1: 1901 South Bascom Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 660

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60821.200301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hughes
Signature:	/MJH18/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0516

900059109

Date:	09/29/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=SignedAssgn#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0517

Assignment of Trademark Rights

WHEREAS, Currie Technologies, Inc., a corporation, whose principal office is situated at 20600 Nordhoff Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 (Assignor), is the owner of the following trademark in the United States of America:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
FUSION	2898691	11 November 2004

WHEREAS, Nextsport, Inc., a California corporation, whose principal office is at 5900 Hollis Avenue, Suite N, Emeryville, California 94608 (Assignee), has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration and to the associated goodwill or that portion of the business to which such trademark relates.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, an authorized officer of Assignor, hereby specifically assigns and acknowledges the transfer of the rights to the above-identified mark(s), together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark, and an authorized officer of Assignee acknowledges acceptance of such.

Assignor:	Currie Technologies, Inc.
Signature:	Larry Pizzi, President
Date:	7/71/06
Assignee:	Nextsport
Signature:	Ed Dua, President
	7/2/

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

Assignment 60821.200000 72106.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0518